

NEGIA GROUP - BID TABULATION

MUNICIPALITY: TOWNSHIP OF PARISHAN/TROY HILLS, MORRIS COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
PROJECT: BALDWIN ROAD SANITARY SEWER MODIFICATIONS
PARISHAN, NJ 08822
BOS RECEIVED: JANUARY 25, 2023 - 10:00AM



Baldwin Road Sanitary Sewer Modifications																	
Item #		DESCRIPTION		Relief Contracting 165 River Road Rutherford, NJ 08822		Norton Construction 44 Village Park Road Cedar Grove, NJ 07009		Underground Utilities 771 Commerce Road Linden, NJ 07036		Mike Fritzberg Contractors 946 Fritzberg Avenue Oak Ridge, NJ 07038		Mountain Construction 500 Constant Avenue Lodi, NJ 07044		Shawyer Property Services 429 Depot Street East Orange, NJ 07017		MSP Construction Corp. 158 W. Mainchester Road Rutherford, NJ 08822	
		UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	Rehabilitate / Demolition	LS	1	2,022.00	\$ 2,022.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 26,689.00	\$ 26,689.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	Site Cleaning / Permittion	LS	1	5,285.00	\$ 5,285.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
3	Maintenance of Precipitation of Traffic	LS	1	1,345.00	\$ 1,345.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	Unearth and install soil erosion & sediment control devices	LS	1	\$ 585.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 582.50	\$ 582.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,888.00	\$ 3,888.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
5	Hot mix asphalt base course, Mix 18WMA, 7" Thick	Time	120	\$ 167.72	\$ 20,126.40	\$ 130.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 21,360.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 15,625.00
6	On-site disposal of materials	CY	200	\$ 47.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 48,800.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 34,850.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 25,000.00
7	3/4" Crush Stone	CY	70	\$ 52.10	\$ 3,647.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 6,220.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,150.00
8	Roundway Expansion	CY	80	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 56,800.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 24,000.00
9	Test Pit (1' and below directed)	CY	150	\$ 128.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00
10	Temporary Signage Sampled Operations	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
11A	Unearth and install 4-inch HDPE Pipe	LF	40	\$ 44.12	\$ 1,764.80	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
11B	Unearth and install 2-inch HDPE Pipe	LF	80	\$ 81.70	\$ 6,536.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
12	Install Prepackaged 2-inch PVC/AMWA 200 Pipe (30-42 Feet Deep)	LS	250	\$ 120.38	\$ 44,095.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 111,250.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 181,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 125,000.00
13	Install Prepackaged 4-inch PVC/AMWA 400 Pipe (30-42 Feet Deep)	LS	250	\$ 120.38	\$ 44,095.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 111,250.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 181,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 125,000.00
14	Install Prepackaged Precast Slight Chambers	UNIT	2	\$ 6,492.00	\$ 12,984.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
15	Install Prepackaged Sanitary Manhole 36" Per Deep	UNIT	1	\$ 6,648.00	\$ 6,648.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
16	Install Prepackaged Sanitary Manhole 36" Per Deep	UNIT	1	\$ 6,648.00	\$ 6,648.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
17	Install Prepackaged Sanitary Manhole 36" to 36 Feet Deep	UNIT	1	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
18	Connection to Existing Sanitary Manhole	LS	2	\$ 3,702.00	\$ 7,404.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
19	Cleaning and Traveling	LS	2	\$ 9,390.00	\$ 18,780.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
20	Insect Waver Valve Box	UNIT	2	\$ 32.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
21	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 4"	LS	1,065	\$ 1,823.25	\$ 1,941.50	\$ 1,788.00	\$ 1,901.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,222.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,150.00
22	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 4"	LS	80	\$ 2.85	\$ 228.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 240.00
23	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 24"	LS	35	\$ 3.50	\$ 122.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 420.00
24	Traffic Marking, Long Life, Thermoplastic	SP	100	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00
25	Final Cleanup / Site Restoration	LS	1	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 5,811.00	\$ 5,811.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
26	Contract Allowance Transportation, Towing & Disposal of Unusable Material	Allow	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
27	Contract Allowance for Unforeseen Conditions	Allow	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
28	Contract Allowance for Traffic Directors	Allow	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
29	Contract Allowance for Utility Relocations	Allow	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
30	Contract Allowance for MUDOT Requirements, Times and Coordination	Allow	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
31	Contract Allowance for Testing and Disposal of Gravel Water	Allow	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
BASE BID TOTAL				\$ 400,528.15	\$ 400,528.15	\$ 436,523.00	\$ 436,523.00	\$ 358,550.00	\$ 358,550.00	\$ 570,205.50	\$ 570,205.50	\$ 594,111.00	\$ 594,111.00	\$ 697,133.25	\$ 697,133.25	\$ 886,393.00	\$ 886,393.00
Contractor's Incorrect Amount in RED Strikethrough																	